



**THE RESERVE AT HUDSON CROSSING**  
 Bid Opening: March 5, 2019, 10:00 a.m.  
 Village Hall, 100 Parkers Mill

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Geneva Construction Co. P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507-0998		Martam Construction Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BASE BID</b>											
<b>DEMOLITION / REMOVAL / ABANDONMENT</b>											
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	197	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 2,945.15
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	344	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 9,098.80
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	7,055	\$ 20.00	\$ 141,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,275.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 114,643.75	\$ 9.31	\$ 65,682.05
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	81	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 915.30	\$ 9.31	\$ 754.11
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	31	\$ 9.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 244.90	\$ 16.08	\$ 498.48
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,997	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,982.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,986.50	\$ 5.66	\$ 11,303.02
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5,559	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,118.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,118.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,670.80	\$ 2.42	\$ 13,452.78
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	58	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 12.63	\$ 732.54
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	604	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,456.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 17,938.80	\$ 12.62	\$ 7,622.48
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	370	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 4,665.70
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	37	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 3,418.80	\$ 17.66	\$ 653.42
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 441.47	\$ 1,765.88
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 441.47	\$ 3,090.29
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 331.12	\$ 662.24
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	12	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,794.00
X0120014	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT	EACH	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,443.62	\$ 22,330.86
X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,488.72	\$ 4,466.16
X0326864	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,635	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 23,188.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 12,885.15
X0840000	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	343	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,263.80	\$ 37.22	\$ 12,766.46
X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 805.20	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 744.36	\$ 3,721.80
Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	266	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 2,173.22
	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 1,116.55	\$ 3,349.65
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE DECORATIVE POLE AND SIGNS	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 555.19	\$ 2,220.76
	ABANDON AND FILL EXISTING STORM SEWER	FOOT	45	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 84.70	\$ 3,811.50	\$ 62.66	\$ 2,819.70
<b>EARTHWORK</b>											
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,042	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,260.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,588.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 103,631.50	\$ 192.00	\$ 392,064.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	3,012	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,360.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 101,956.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,480.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	4,336	\$ 35.00	\$ 151,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,688.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 132,031.20	\$ 26.98	\$ 116,985.28
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	6,900	\$ 40.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 213,900.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 258,060.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 331,200.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	7,491	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,982.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,473.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 12,360.15	\$ 2.22	\$ 16,630.02
21301048	EXPLORATION TRENCH 48" DEPTH	FOOT	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 4,825.00
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
35101500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	CU YD	1,103	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,270.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,472.00	\$ 43.90	\$ 48,421.70	\$ 34.23	\$ 37,755.69
35501308	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 6"	SQ YD	6,391	\$ 55.00	\$ 351,505.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,602.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 139,004.25	\$ 23.86	\$ 152,489.26
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	14,380	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 12,942.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 12,366.80
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,876	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,876.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,876.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,157.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,473.36
40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,432	\$ 75.00	\$ 107,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 93,080.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 93,223.20	\$ 71.30	\$ 102,101.60
40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	895	\$ 90.00	\$ 80,550.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 69,810.00	\$ 80.30	\$ 71,868.50	\$ 86.25	\$ 77,193.75
42000201	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	228	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,696.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 19,209.00	\$ 106.36	\$ 24,250.08
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	74	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 91.02	\$ 6,735.48	\$ 16.93	\$ 1,252.82
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	19,768	\$ 7.00	\$ 138,376.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 118,608.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 135,410.80	\$ 10.24	\$ 202,424.32
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	308	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 7,792.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,164.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	4,030	\$ 28.00	\$ 112,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 81,003.00	\$ 29.27	\$ 117,958.10
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	189	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 7,210.35	\$ 34.04	\$ 6,433.56
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	60	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 957.00	\$ 35.08	\$ 2,104.80
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 25.01	\$ 3,751.50
78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	86	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,229.80	\$ 14.95	\$ 1,285.70
78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	FOOT	2,689	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,378.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,067.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 11,697.15	\$ 4.53	\$ 12,181.17
78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	FOOT	91	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,616.25
X0326863	BRICK SIDEWALK	SQ FT	4,003	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,045.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,072.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 70,052.50	\$ 16.95	\$ 67,850.85
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	87	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 1,975.77
	REINSTALL SALVAGED BRICK SIDEWALK	SQ FT	415	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 7,947.25	\$ 11.78	\$ 4,888.70
	BRICK PAVEMENT	SQ YD	191	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,740.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 359.87	\$ 68,735.17
	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 3"	SQ YD	543	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,290.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,204.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 55.94	\$ 30,375.42
	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 12.5"	SQ YD	204	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 154.02	\$ 31,420.08
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BIKE PATH	SQ YD	91	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 4,936.75	\$ 52.53	\$ 4,780.23
	DECORATIVE SIGN POLE	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>											
	SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	12	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 6,775.87	\$ 81,310.44
	SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE C, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,433.20	\$ 4,433.20
	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 9,008.97	\$ 9,008.97
	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR-26, 8"	FOOT	42	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 174.90	\$ 7,345.80	\$ 353.42	\$ 14,843.64
	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR-26, 10"	FOOT	662	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,270.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 90,032.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 197,938.00	\$ 351.88	\$ 232,944.56
	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR-26, 12"	FOOT	1,348	\$ 95.00	\$ 128,060.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 199,504.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 296,560.00	\$ 363.12	\$ 489,485.76
	STEEL CASING, JACK AND BORE, 30"	FOOT	105	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 984.50	\$ 103,372.50	\$ 1,281.01	\$ 134,506.05
	GREASE INTERCEPTOR - 1,500 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,146.00	\$ 25,146.00	\$ 19,939.21	\$ 19,939.21
	SANITARY SERVICE, PVC, 6"	FOOT	92	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 167.20	\$ 15,382.40	\$ 264.70	\$ 24,352.40
<b>STORM SEWER</b>											
54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 786.43	\$ 786.43
54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,798.50	\$ 1,798.50	\$ 884.57	\$ 884.57
54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,996.50	\$ 1,996.50	\$ 1,168.76	\$ 1,168.76
60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 5,566.00	\$ 3,380.43	\$ 6,760.86
60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,016.22	\$ 6,032.44
60201005	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 10 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3,279.18	\$ 13,116.72
60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 27,918.00	\$ 3,280.41	\$ 29,523.69
60207605	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE										



**THE RESERVE AT HUDSON CROSSING**  
 Bid Opening: March 5, 2019, 10:00 a.m.  
 Village Hall, 100 Parkers Mill

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Geneva Construction Co. P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507-0998		Martam Construction Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X8360215	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER, OFFSET	FOOT	60	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 287.39	\$ 17,243.40
XX008195	EXPLORATION EXCAVATION (UTILITY)	FOOT	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 11,496.00
Z0033028	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	CAL MO	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 239.49	\$ 2,155.41
RESTORATION											
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	3,824	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,768.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,296.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 21,796.80	\$ 4.60	\$ 17,590.40
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.486	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 1,886.65	\$ 6,814.81	\$ 3,312.00
25000314	SEEDING, CLASS 4B	ACRE	0.304	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 1,814.88	\$ 9,078.95	\$ 2,760.00
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	2,814	\$ 17.00	\$ 47,838.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 37,707.60	\$ 4.89	\$ 13,760.46
EROSION / SEDIMENT CONTROL											
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,787	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,148.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,361.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,931.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,110.10
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	32	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 5,520.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,353	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,529.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,706.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,941.25	\$ 1.73	\$ 4,070.69
LANDSCAPING											
	TREE, ACER SACCHARUM 'CRESCENDO' (CRESCENDO SUGAR MAPLE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
	TREE, GINKGO BILOBA 'AUTUMN GOLD' (AUTUMN GOLD GINKGO), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
	TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS 'ESPRESSO' (ESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE), 4" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
	TREE, PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA 'MORTON CIRCLE' (EXCLAMATION LONDON PLANETREE), 3" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$ 791.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
	TREE, TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' (GREENSPIRE LINDEN), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$ 778.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
	TREE, HEPTACODIUM MICROIDES (SEVEN SON FLOWER), 8' HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$ 614.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
	TREE, OSTRYA VIRGINIANA (AMERICAN HOPHORNBEAM), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	5	\$ 823.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00
	EVERGREEN, TAXUS X MEDIA 'TAUNTONII' (TAUNTON YEW), 24", BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	21	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 85.30	\$ 1,791.30	\$ 74.75	\$ 1,569.75
	SHRUB, CORNUS STOLONIFERA 'ARCTIC FIRE' (ARCTIC FIRE DOGWOOD), CONTAINER GROWN, 7-GALLON	EACH	7	\$ 81.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 603.75
	SHRUB, DIERVILLA LONICERA (DWARF BUSH HONEY SUCKLE), 5-GALLON	EACH	30	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,725.00
	SHRUB, FOTHERGILLA GARDENII (DWARF FOTHERGILLA), 3-GALLON	EACH	5	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00
	SHRUB, HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS 'INCREDIBALL' (INCREDIBALL HYDRANGEA), 5-GALLON	EACH	21	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 1,328.25
	SHRUB, SYRINGA PATULA 'MISS KIM' (MISS KIM LILAC), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	7	\$ 108.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 402.50
	SHRUB, VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM (BLACKHAW VIBURNUM), 5' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 862.50
	SHRUB, VIBURNUM DENTATUM (ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM), 4' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	15	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 1,121.25
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ALLIUM 'SUMMER BEAUTY' (SUMMER BEAUTY ONION), 1-GALLON	EACH	51	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 527.85	\$ 17.25	\$ 879.75
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FORESTER' (FEATHER REED GRASS), 3-GALLON	EACH	6	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 172.50
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, CHASMANTHIUM LATIFOLIUM (NORTHERN SEA OATS), 1-GALLON	EACH	83	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 1,108.05	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,431.75
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, CAREX MUSKINGUMENSIS 'OEHME' (OEHME PALM SEDGE), 1-GALLON	EACH	31	\$ 24.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 426.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 713.00
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, HEMEROCALIS 'HAPPY RETURNS' (HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY), 1-GALLON	EACH	166	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,618.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,863.50
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HEAVY METAL' (HEAVY METAL SWITCHGRASS), 3-GALLON	EACH	18	\$ 41.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 247.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 310.50
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, SESLERIA AUTUMNALIS (AUTUMN MORE GRASS), 1-GALLON	EACH	128	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,208.00
	PERENNIAL PLANTS, SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS (PRAIRIE DROPSEED), 1-GALLON	EACH	12	\$ 23.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 160.80	\$ 40.25	\$ 483.00
	MULCH PLACEMENT 3"	SQ YD	1,013	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,117.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,104.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,752.49
	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EACH	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,941.20	\$ 25,235.60
	RECYCLING RECEPTACLE	EACH	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,558.52	\$ 5,117.04
	PLANTER	EACH	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 1,515.26	\$ 40,912.02
	BENCH	EACH	16	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,388.51	\$ 38,216.16
	BIKE RACK	EACH	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,252.75	\$ 6,505.50
MISCELLANEOUS											
50901760	PIPE HANDRAIL	FOOT	284	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 44,304.00	\$ 163.30	\$ 46,377.20
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 404,650.20	\$ 404,650.20
	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 684.93	\$ 1,369.86
	STREET LIGHT TO BE PAINTED	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 718.48	\$ 2,873.92
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE STEPS	CU YD	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,261.15	\$ 6,305.75
	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	FOOT	112	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 82.92	\$ 9,287.04
	STONE FENCE COLUMN	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,429.90	\$ 37,719.60
	STONE ARCH COLUMN	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 11,551.91	\$ 23,103.82
	INTEGRAL BARRIER WALL AND SIDEWALK	SQ FT	686	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,662.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 10,049.90	\$ 20.82	\$ 14,282.52
	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	936	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 69,264.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 59,202.00
	BOLLARD	EACH	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 913.24	\$ 3,652.96
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 314,216.69	\$ 314,216.69
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 24,692.46	\$ 24,692.46
ALTERNATE 1 - LIGHTING CABLE AND FIXTURES											
81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10	FOOT	3,850	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 0.96	\$ 3,696.00
81702120	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8	FOOT	4,200	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,040.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	FOOT	15,150	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,512.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 24,997.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,270.00
81702140	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 4	FOOT	2,750	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 6,572.50
81702180	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 3/0	FOOT	630	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 3,773.70
82500370	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240 VOLT, 200 AMP	EACH	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,771.00	\$ 25,542.00	\$ 13,902.54	\$ 27,805.08
X0324058	OUTLET SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 598.73	\$ 1,796.19
X0326498	GFCI 20 AMP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EACH	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 598.73	\$ 2,394.92
X0327141	LIGHTING STANDARD, TYPE 1	EACH	29	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 246,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 178,640.00	\$ 6,705.79	\$ 194,467.91
X0327142	LIGHTING STANDARD, TYPE 2	EACH	6	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 7,005.15	\$ 42,030.90
X1400238	LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL	EACH	37	\$ 800.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 138,380.00	\$ 4,071.37	\$ 150,640.69
ALTERNATE 2 - HUDSON CROSSING PARK											
Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	103	\$ 7.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 841.51
	COLUMN REMOVAL	EACH	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 897.70	\$ 7,181.60
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	156	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 32.99	\$ 5,146.44
X0326864	BRICK SIDEWALK (PARK)	SQ FT	3,980	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 95,520.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 69,650.00	\$ 16.38	\$ 65,192.40
	REINSTALL SALVAGED BRICK SIDEWALK	SQ FT	824	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 15,779.60	\$ 11.78	\$ 9,706.72
84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,592.39	\$ 10,777.17
	TREE, TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (BALD CYPRESS), 4" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
	TREE, CERCIIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM (KATSURA TREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$ 854.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00				